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PER-122647
Hot Work
Permit

Coulee Region
Mechanical

Project Area
/ All floors west
building

Ben Breuer
Jeff Johnson
Joseph Breuer

6:30 AM
1/29/2026

2:30 PM
1/29/2026

In Progress

PER-122751
Hot Work
Permit

Fowler &
Hammer -Brick

Project Area
/ Northwest
wall

Justin Thies
9:30 AM
1/29/2026

3:00 PM
1/29/2026

Pending
Approval

PER-122664
Hot Work
Permit

MULCAHY
NICKOLAUS
LLC

Project Area
/ West 1 floor
and attic space
top of elevator
east 4 floor
roof deck

JOSEPH
GARTMANN
Kerry Dixon
Mark Kramer
Maxwell
Loosbrock

7:27 AM
1/29/2026

3:30 PM
1/29/2026

In Progress

PER-122570
Hot Work
Permit

Fowler &
Hammer, Inc.

Project Area
/ 4th floor area
b east building

Matthew
Johnson
William
Rommel
Zachary Stemo

7:00 AM
1/29/2026

3:30 PM
1/29/2026

In Progress

PER-122732
Hot Work
Permit

Bahr Electric,
LLC

Project Area
/ East building

Blake
Woestman
Ian Montalvo
Jeremy Juen
John Pawinski
Noah Loos
Trevor Groth
Tyler Mallicoat

8:30 AM
1/29/2026

4:15 PM
1/29/2026

In Progress

Guardrail
Removal
Permit

MULCAHY
NICKOLAUS
LLC

Project Area
/ West building
material access
point south
side

JOSEPH
GARTMANN
Kerry Dixon
Mark Kramer
Maxwell
Loosbrock

7:45 AM
1/28/2026

2:00 PM
1/28/2026

Expired

Hot Work
Permit

Coulee Region
Mechanical

Project Area
/ All floors west
building

Ben Breuer
Jeff Johnson
Joseph Breuer

6:30 AM
1/28/2026

2:30 PM
1/28/2026

Expired

Guardrail
Removal
Permit

Coulee Region
Mechanical

Project Area
/ 4th 3rd 2nd

Ben Breuer
Jeff Johnson
Joseph Breuer

7:45 AM
1/28/2026

2:30 PM
1/28/2026

Expired

Hot Work
Permit

Fowler &
Hammer -Brick

Project Area
/ Northwest
wall

Justin Thies
9:18 AM
1/28/2026

3:00 PM
1/28/2026

Expired

Hot Work
Permit

Fowler &
Hammer, Inc.

Project Area
/ 3rd floor east
building

Matthew
Johnson
William
Rommel
Zachary Stemo

7:07 AM
1/28/2026

3:18 PM
1/28/2026

Expired

Hot Work
Permit

MULCAHY
NICKOLAUS
LLC

Project Area
/ West building
1 floor and attic
space above
elevator. East 4
floor area a.
Roof area a

JOSEPH
GARTMANN
Kerry Dixon
Mark Kramer
Maxwell
Loosbrock

7:42 AM
1/28/2026

3:30 PM
1/28/2026

Expired

Guardrail MULCAHY Project Area JOSEPH 8:30 AM 9:30 AM Expired
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Removal
Permit

NICKOLAUS
LLC

/ West building
south side
material access

GARTMANN
Kerry Dixon
Mark Kramer
Maxwell
Loosbrock

1/29/2026 1/29/2026 Not StNot Stoppedopped
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