

Type	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
PER-122647 Hot Work Permit	Coulee Region Mechanical	Project Area / All floors west building	Ben Breuer Jeff Johnson Joseph Breuer	6:30 AM 1/29/2026	2:30 PM 1/29/2026	In Progress
PER-122751 Hot Work Permit	Fowler & Hammer -Brick	Project Area / Northwest wall	Justin Thies	9:30 AM 1/29/2026	3:00 PM 1/29/2026	Pending Approval
PER-122664 Hot Work Permit	MULCAHY NICKOLAUS LLC	Project Area / West 1 floor and attic space top of elevator east 4 floor roof deck	JOSEPH GARTMANN Kerry Dixon Mark Kramer Maxwell Loosbrock	7:27 AM 1/29/2026	3:30 PM 1/29/2026	In Progress
PER-122570 Hot Work Permit	Fowler & Hammer, Inc.	Project Area / 4th floor area b east building	Matthew Johnson William Rommel Zachary Stemo	7:00 AM 1/29/2026	3:30 PM 1/29/2026	In Progress
PER-122732 Hot Work Permit	Bahr Electric, LLC	Project Area / East building	Blake Woestman Ian Montalvo Jeremy Juen John Pawinski Noah Loos Trevor Groth Tyler Mallicoat	8:30 AM 1/29/2026	4:15 PM 1/29/2026	In Progress
Guardrail Removal Permit	MULCAHY NICKOLAUS LLC	Project Area / West building material access point south side	JOSEPH GARTMANN Kerry Dixon Mark Kramer Maxwell Loosbrock	7:45 AM 1/28/2026	2:00 PM 1/28/2026	Expired
Hot Work Permit	Coulee Region Mechanical	Project Area / All floors west building	Ben Breuer Jeff Johnson Joseph Breuer	6:30 AM 1/28/2026	2:30 PM 1/28/2026	Expired
Guardrail Removal Permit	Coulee Region Mechanical	Project Area / 4th 3rd 2nd	Ben Breuer Jeff Johnson Joseph Breuer	7:45 AM 1/28/2026	2:30 PM 1/28/2026	Expired
Hot Work Permit	Fowler & Hammer -Brick	Project Area / Northwest wall	Justin Thies	9:18 AM 1/28/2026	3:00 PM 1/28/2026	Expired
Hot Work Permit	Fowler & Hammer, Inc.	Project Area / 3rd floor east building	Matthew Johnson William Rommel Zachary Stemo	7:07 AM 1/28/2026	3:18 PM 1/28/2026	Expired
Hot Work Permit	MULCAHY NICKOLAUS LLC	Project Area / West building 1 floor and attic space above elevator. East 4 floor area a. Roof area a	JOSEPH GARTMANN Kerry Dixon Mark Kramer Maxwell Loosbrock	7:42 AM 1/28/2026	3:30 PM 1/28/2026	Expired
Guardrail	MULCAHY	Project Area	JOSEPH	8:30 AM	9:30 AM	Expired

Type	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
Removal Permit	NICKOLAUS LLC	/ West building south side material access	GARTMANN Kerry Dixon Mark Kramer Maxwell Loosbrock	1/29/2026	1/29/2026	Not Stopped